
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Form R-1
AND GAS DIVISION-Engineering Unit Page 1
P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711 (Rev.12/20)
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov  Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries

(Report in Barrels)  Corrected Report

Operator THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC Month SEPTEMBER 2025

Address 1 BDA CROSSING, SUITE 100 Registration No. R1-01-0692
Street or P. O. Box No.

Brooks City-Base Texas 78235 The San Antonio Refinery, LLC
City State Zip Code Refinery Name

Storage INPUT
Name of Material Beginning Runs to Stills Products    Fuel Storage End

of Month and/or Blends Manufactured    Used Of Month
Propane 1
Butane 2 0
Butane - Propane 3 525 0 40,991 41,306 210
Motor Gasoline 4 23,907 0 179,966 178,206 25,667
Kerosene 5 0 0 0 0 0
Home Heating Oil 6 0
Diesel Fuel 7 31,575 0 237,827 230,882 38,520
Other Middle Distillates 8 0
Aviation Gasoline 9 0
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 10 11,487 0 12,541 9,315 14,713
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 11 0
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 0
Fuel Oils #5,#6 For Utility Use 13 0
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14 4,272 0 126,533 125,703 5,102
Fuel Oils #5,#6 For Non-Utility Use 15 0
Bunker C 16 0
Navy Special 17 0
Other Residual Fuels 18 0
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 0
Lubricants 20 0
Special Naphthas 21 12,019 (197) 11,822
Solvent Products 22 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous 23 0
Crude Oil 24 14,783 600,832 599,482 0 0 16,133

.
TOTALS:  (Barrels) 98,568     600,832       599,482   597,661 -    585,412       112,167        

CERTIFICATE: Signature

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.S., that I am authorized Date 10/08/25 Title Consultant

to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision Telephone No. 405 570-7089

and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, Area Code Number

to the best of my knowledge.

Receipts DeliveriesCode

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

OCT 8 2025

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



R R C 

Number Barrels Code

24 600,832

         on Page 1.

Operator 2025

TOTALS

Barrels

600,832

600,832

Code

Registration No.

Barrels

THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY

THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC

Received 

   From Barrels Code TotalsBarrelsCode Code

Month SEPTEMBER

R1-01-0692

         Receipt Totals Must

         equal those 

ACTUAL   RECEIPTS

T1 01-0717

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

 OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1

Page 2

(Rev.1974)Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

 OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1

Page 3

(Rev.1974)Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries

Delivery Totals Must

equal those 

on Page 1.

SEPTEMBER 2025Operator THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC Month

Registration No. R1-01-0692

Barrels

22

5 10

41,306 272,188WHOLESALE / RETAIL 21

Barrels

4,389

230,882 23 0 0

WHOLESALE / RETAIL

10

0

ACTUAL   DELIVERIES

178,206

Barrels

4,389

4,926 24 0

3

4

CodeBarrels Code Totals

R R C 

BarrelsNumber Code

U. S. GOVERNMENT

Delivered To

7 0

CodeCode

585,4124,926

125,703

125,7030

308,835

TOTALS 230,882 223,901

14



Detail Statement of Stocks at End RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
of Period (Group Each Kind of           OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Stock Together and Total)

Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries
Corrected Report

Form R-1

Page 4

(Rev.1974)

Operator THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC Month 9 2025 Quantities on This Page Must

Equal Amount Shown on Page 1.

Barrels Capacity Barrels Code

1

Capacity Capacity

2

Registration No. R1-01-0692
3

Code Code Capacity Barrels Code

11,822

5

210

21

5,102

24

X

78,702 14,713

22

0

112,167600,000

Barrels

0

7

0

11

3

X

16,133

1,123

38,520

14

63,238

27,291

0

25,6674137,297

0

23

0

X

86,298

206,050

10

0 0

TOTAL ALL COLUMNS


	SEPT 25
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Blank Page



