RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION-Engineering Unit P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711

Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Form R-1 Page 1 (Rev.12/20)

Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries

(Report in Barrels)

Operator	THE SAN A	ANTONIO	REFINERY, LLC		_Month	SEPTEMBER		2025	
Address	1 BDA CRO	SSING, S	SUITE 100		Registration No.	R1-01-0692			
	Street or P. O. B				_			-	
	Brooks City-Base	Texas		78235	The San Antonio R	efinery, LLC			
	City	State		Zip Code		Refinery Name		-	
	•		Storage	·	INPUT	,			
Name of M	aterial		Beginning		Runs to Stills	Products	Fuel		Storage End
		Code	of Month	Receipts	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	Of Month
Propane		1		•					
Butane		2				0			
Butane - Pr	opane	3	525	0		40,991		41,306	210
Motor Gaso	oline	4	23,907	0		179,966		178,206	25,667
Kerosene		5	0	0		0		0	0
Home Heat	ing Oil	6				0			
Diesel Fuel		7	31,575	0		237,827		230,882	38,520
Other Midd	lle Distillates	8				0			
Aviation Ga	asoline	9				0			
Kerosene -	Type Jet Fuel	10	11,487	0		12,541		9,315	14,713
Naphtha - 1	Гуре Jet Fuel	11				0			
Fuel Oil #4	For Utility Use	12				0			
Fuel Oils #5	5,#6 For Utility Use	13				0			
Fuel Oil #4	For Non-Utility Use	14	4,272	0		126,533		125,703	5,102
Fuel Oils #5	5,#6 For Non-Utility Use	15				0			
Bunker C		16				0			
Navy Speci	al	17				0			
Other Resid	dual Fuels	18				0			
Petrochemi	ical Feedstocks	19				0			
Lubricants		20				0			
Special Na	phthas	21	12,019			(197)			11,822
Solvent Pro	oducts	22	0	0		0			0
Miscellane	ous	23				0			
Crude Oil		24	14,783	600,832	599,482	0	0		16,133
TOTALS: (I	Barrels)		98,568	600,832	599,482	597,661	_	585,412	112,167

CERTIFICATE:

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.S., that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

 Signature
 Consultant

 Date
 10/08/25
 Title
 Consultant

 Telephone No.
 405
 570-7089

 Area Code
 Number

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

	Form R-1
	Page 2
Corrected Report	(Rev.1974)

600,832

Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries

TOTALS

Operator	THE SAN ANTO	ONIO REFII	NERY, LLC	-	Month Registration	SEPTEM No.	R1-01-0692	_	2025	Receipt Totals Must equal those on Page 1.		
						ACTUA	L RECEIPTS					
Received	RRC											
From	Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Totals
THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY	T1 01-0717	24	600,832									600,832

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

	Form R-1
	Page 3
Corrected Report	(Rev.1974

Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries

Operator	THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC	Month S	EPTEMBER	2025	Delivery Totals Must
					equal those
		Registration No	. R1-01-0692		on Page 1.

		ACTUAL DELIVERIES										_
	RRC								F			
Delivered To	Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Totals
U. S. GOVERNMENT				10	4,389							4,38
WHOLESALE / RETAIL		7	230,882	3	41,306	23	0	21	0	22	0	272,188
WHOLESALE / RETAIL		5	0	4	178,206	10	4,926	24	0	14	125,703	308,83
	TOTALS		230,882		223,901		4,926		0		125,703	585,41

Detail Statement of Stocks at End of Period (Group Each Kind of

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Fori	n	R-	1

Page 4 Corrected Report (Rev.1974)

Stock Together and Total)

Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries

Operator THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC Month 9 2025 Quantities on This Page Must Equal Amount Shown on Page 1.

Registration No. R1-01-0692

1	2	3		1		1	I		T		Τ	
Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels		Capacity	Code	Barrels
1,123	3	210										
137,297	4	25,667										
0	5	0										
206,050	7	38,520										
78,702	10	14,713										
0	11	0										
27,291	14	5,102										
63,238	21	11,822										
0	22	0										
0	23	0										
86,298	24	16,133										
600,000	Х	112,167					Х				Х	

TOTAL ALL COLUMNS